

Ex. 280 /25
Kiran Dewan Vs Mahender Singh
CNR NO. DLWT01-011086-2025

30.10.2025

**Fresh execution petition has been received on E-portal.
It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Vinit Trehan, ld. counsel for the DH through VC.

Ld. counsel for the DH seeks time to file list of assets
of the JD.

Put up for the above said purpose on 06.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
30.10.2025