

Kiran Dewan Vs. Mahender Singh

06.11.2025

Present: Ms. Urvai Syal, Ld proxy counsel for DH through VC.
None for JD.

List of assets of the JD has been filed.

In the list of assets of the JD, the DH has not mentioned where the said assets have been lying and it is also not mentioned whether these assets belongs to the JD or not and even affidavit of DH not filed with the list of assets.

Ld counsel for the DH is directed to file fresh list of assets along with affidavit.

Put up for abovesaid purpose on **13.11.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.11.2025