

Kiran Dewan Vs. Mahender Singh

22.12.2025

Present: Ms. Urvi Syal, Ld counsel for the DH.

Warrant of possession of property bearing no. D-322, First Floor, Block B-3, Paschim Vihar, Delhi has been duly executed by the bailiff on 15.12.2025 and vacant possession of the said property has been given to the DH.

Warrant of attachment has also been executed by the bailiff against the moveable articles of the JD found in the abovesaid property.

Ld counsel for the DH seeks time for filing the application under order 21 rule 66 CPC. He is allowed to file the same before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.01.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
22.12.2025