

IA no. 1/2025

in

Ex no. 280/2025

Kiran Dewan Vs Mahender Singh.

07.01.2026.

File is taken up today on the application filed by the applicant.

Present: Ms. Bhoomi Aggarwal, Ld counsel for the applicant through VC.

The present application has been filed by the DH for directing the SHO, PS Paschim Vihar and the ACP to act upon the complaint dated 15.12.2025 filed by the DH.

Let report be called from SHO, PS Paschim Vihar and concerned ACP regarding action taken on the complaint of complainant/Mrs. Kiran Diwan.

Application stands disposed off accordingly.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 30.01.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.01.2026