

Kiran Dewan Vs. Mahender Singh

30.01.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Yash Srivastava, Ld. counsel for DH through VC.
Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for applicants.
Sh. Mohit, Head constable from P.S. Paschim Vihar
(East), Delhi

Report regarding action taken on the complaint has been filed on behalf of Asstt. Commissioner of Police, Sub Division Paschim Vihar. Copy supplied to the proxy counsel present on behalf of DH.

Application under section 47 and order 21 rule 15 and section 151 CPC, list of documents and Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of applicants, Sh. Gaurav Makhija and Smt. Neha Makhija. Copy supplied to the proxy counsel present on behalf of DH.

As per directions of Ld. P.O., matter be put up for purpose fixed/further proceedings on 02.03.2026.

(Reader)
30.01.2026