

14.03.2026

Present: Sh. Yash Srivastava, Ld. counsel for DH.  
Sh. Siddarath Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for applicants/Sh.  
Gaurav Makheeja and Ms. Neha Makheeja.

An application has been filed on behalf of the DH for taking custody of the attached vehicle bearing no. DL10CT3734.

Ld counsel for the DH has been asked whether the abovesaid vehicle is available within the jurisdiction in this court. He submits that the vehicle has been taken to another place.

An application under Section 47 r/w order 21 rule 15 and Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the applicants on the LDOH.

The copy of the same has already been supplied to Ld counsel for the DH i.e. 30.01.2026 but despite that no reply of the abovesaid application has been filed on behalf of the DH.

Ld counsel for the DH seeks time for filing the reply of the abovesaid application.

Last opportunity is given to the DH for filing the reply of the abovesiad application before NDOH with advance copy to Ld counsel for the JD.

Nazir is directed to file his report, as per rules.

Put up for consideration of abovesid application on  
**17.04.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
14.03.2026