

08.05.2026

Present: Sh. Yash Srivastava, Ld. counsel for DH.
Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for applicants/Sh.
Gaurav Makheeja and Ms. Neha Makheeja.
SI Chandan on behalf of SI Harish Kumar from PS
Paschim Vihar, East.

Report has been filed on behalf of SI Harish Kumar by mentioning that legal opinion from prosecution Department is being taken for making opinion as to how to proceed into the present matter.

Fresh report be filed on behalf of SHO, PS Paschim Vihar, East regarding compliance of order dated 17.04.2026 before NDOH.

Hard copy of an application has been filed on behalf of the DH for placing on record copy of order dated 05.05.2026 passed by Hon'ble High court of Delhi. The said application is not being shown on the e-portal of the court. Ld counsel for the DH is directed to remove the defects in receiving the said copy on the e-portal of the court.

Arguments heard on the application filed by the applicants under Section 47 and order 21 Rule 15 CPC r/w 151 CPC (IA no. 2/2026) from both sides.

Put up for order on the said application on **30.05.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
08.05.2026