

Kiran Dewan Vs. Mahender Singh

30.05.2026

Present: Sh. Shailvi Gupta, Ld proxy counsel for the DH
through VC.
None for the applicants.

Put up for order during the course of day.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
30.05.2026

At 3.42 PM

Present: Sh. Shailvi Gupta, Ld proxy counsel for the DH
through VC.
None for the applicants.

Vide separate order of even date, dictated and pronounced in the open court, the application of the applicants (IA no. 2/2026) stands allowed and disposed off.

Ld counsel for the DH is directed to file fresh list of assets of the JD for the purpose of releasing of decretal amount, within 07 days from today.

On filing of list of assets of the JD, warrant of attachment against the said assets of the JD, to the extent of decretal amount, be issued, on filing of PF. Steps be taken within 07 days.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.07.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
30.05.2026